PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tenaris Connections Aktiengesellschaft or its abbreviated form Tenaris Connections AG	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tenaris Connections Limited
Street Address:	112 Bonadie Street
City:	Kingstown
State/Country:	SAINT VINCENT/GRENADINES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11375660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9517819231
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TENARIS.001A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sabing H. Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED AFFIDAVIT-TENARIS#page1.tif source=EXECUTED AFFIDAVIT-TENARIS#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 113/5

PATENT REEL: 024405 FRAME: 0340

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We, the undersigned

TENARIS CONNECTIONS LIMITED

(in following "the company")

a company registered in Saint Vincent and the Grenadines pursuant to the International Business Companies Act (Amendment and Consolidation Act) 2007

with registered office at 112 Bonadie Street, Kingstown, St. Vincent and the Grenadines

HEREWITH confirm that

- the company was incorporated pursuant to the laws of Liechtenstein on 5 July 1996 and registered with the Liechtenstein Public Register under number FL-0001.530.607-6 under the name "Tenaris Connections Aktiengesellschaft / Tenaris Connections Limited":
- under Liechtenstein law, the company was legally permitted to use and operate under any one of the following names indistinctly: "Tenaris Connections Aktiengesellschaft" (or its abbreviated form "Tenaris Connections AG") or "Tenaris Connections Limited" (or its abbreviated form "Tenaris Connections Ltd");
- from 5 July 1996 until 29 March 2004, the registered address of the company was c/o LOPAG, Ruggel, Liechtenstein;
- from 29 March 2004 to 15 December 2009, the registered address of the company was c/o Lexadmin Trust Reg, Bahnhofstrasse 7, FL 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein, and its mailing address was Bahnhofstrasse 7. POBox 48, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein;
- on 15 December 2009, the company was migrated / continued to Saint Vincent and the Grenadines and was registered under number 1439 CTD 2009 under the name "Tenaris Connections Limited".

As a matter of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines law,

- (A) such registration did not operate to
 - create a new legal entity; (i)

1

PATENT

REEL: 024405 FRAME: 0341

- (ii) prejudice or affect the identity or continuity of the company as previously constituted:
- prejudice or affect the property of the company; (iii)
- (iv) affect any appointment made, power conferred, resolution passed or any other act or thing done in relation to the company pursuant to a power conferred by any of the organizational documents of the company or by the laws of Liechtenstein: or
- (v) affect the rights, powers, authorities, functions and abilities or obligations of the company or any other person,
- (B) as from 15 December 2009, the company continues its corporate existence as a body corporate for all purposes as an international business company under and subject to the International Business Companies Act (Amendment Consolidation Act) 2007 of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines; and
- since 15 December 2009, the company's registered address is 112 Bonadie Street, Kingstown, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, and its European mailing address continues to be Bahnhofstrasse 7, POBox 48, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein.

29th March 2010

TENARIS CONNÉCTIONS LIMITED

Alexander B. Jeeves lic.rer.pol.

Director

2

PATENT

REEL: 024405 FRAME: 0342